## Affidavit of Posting - Civil Rights

I, Jeremy Whitson, Shady Grove SUD General Manager, do hereby certify that pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas and of the County of Hunt, a Notice publishing Hunt County's Policy on Civil Rights (Fair Housing statement/public service announcement, notice of Citizen Complaint Procedures, public notices to meet Limited English Proficiency needs, etc.) for TxCDBG project 7218006 was conspicuously posted at the Shady Grove SUD office and on the Shady Grove SUD Website. in a manner plainly visible to the general public on October 9, 2018 through October 29, 2018. Pursuant to TxCDBG contract, I hereby assert that best efforts will be made to continue to post this Notice throughout the term of the TxCDBG contract. The physical location of the notice was as follows:

Shady Grove Special Utility District office, public notice board at public entry. Also posted on www.shadygrovesud.com.

Attach a photograph of the Notices as posted on the premises.
Applicant Signature and Title
October 30, 2018
Date
TxCDBG # 7218006
State of Texas County of
MELANIE G SHOOK Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-20-2019

09/01/2016

Notary ID 12632859-8